

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 15134-15135 OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Applications for Condonation of Delay in filing and refiling the Special Leave Petitions)

State of West Bengal & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Bengal Emta Coal Mines Ltd.,

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th May, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.
Learned counsel, on caveat, enters appearance and accepts notice.”**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate on 27th May, 2015. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate has on 13th May, 2015 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and on 1st July, 2015 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of the said respondent. Copies of the Counter Affidavit have been included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 9th Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
6, School Lane, New Delhi – 01.
2. Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocate
6, Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1