

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15134-15135/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 04/06/2014 in WPTT No. 10/2014 and 17/07/2014 in WPTT No. 10/2014 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENGAL EMTA COAL MINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumya Chakravorty, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.
For Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post these special leave petitions on a non-miscellaneous day.
As prayed, liberty is granted to both the parties to file additional documents, if any.

Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2015.10.06
17:52:09 IST
Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar