

D

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15134-15135/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/06/2014
in WPTT No. 10/2014 and 17/07/2014 in WPTT No. 10/2014 passed by
the High Court of Calcutta)
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BENGAL EMTA COAL MINES LTD. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP, interim relief and
office report)

Date : 23/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhimanyu Bhadari, Adv.

Mr. Mangaljit Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Debarpita Basu Mukherjee, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master